
~~i!Ul~~~~!'ltffi~?.':1:1:.n.r.t"i :j ITEM 14 ~ 
~ MANAGER'S llEl'ORT NO, 64 " l 
:.1 COUNCIL MEETING Oct. 10/,..: l 
~ ,a O ' 4i2R:Hl...,.,.,; 

14. Re: Local Improvement Cost Report Per Section 601 
Municipal Act, Stage II, Street Improvements 

On 24 April 1972 by Item 4, Manae;er' s Report No. 28, Council was presented 
with the above mentioned. cost report. 

An error was made in recording the nrn:iber of properties to be served with an 
< Tni tiati ve notice in respect to 28' pavement with· 5 'curb sidewalks to be 

installed on 13th Avenue, KinGsway to 15th Avenue. The report showed: 

Length 
Taxable frontage 
Actual frontage 
Estimated. cost 
O,mer' s share 
Annual frontage tax 

per foot 

information is : 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Length 
1.raxable frontc1.ge 
Actual frontage 
Estimated cost 
Owner ' s sha.re 
Annual frontage tax 

per foot 

are underlined. 

THAT the Cost Report be received. 

1300,00 Feet 
1031.86 Feet 
1200.47 Feet 

$32,500.00 
$7,863.00 

$ .89 

1300.00 Feet 
2186.97 Feet 
2414.41 Feet 

$32,500.00 
$8,692.00 

$ .89 




