ITEM 14

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 64

COUNCIL MEETING Oct. 10/72

14. Re: Local Improvement Cost Report Per Section 601 Municipal Act, Stage II, Street Improvements

On 24 April 1972 by Item 4, Manager's Report No. 28, Council was presented with the above mentioned cost report.

An error was made in recording the number of properties to be served with an initiative notice in respect to 28' pavement with 5'curb sidewalks to be installed on 13th Avenue, Kingsway to 15th Avenue. The report showed:

Length	1300.00	Feet
Taxable frontage	1031.86	Feet
Actual frontage	1200.47	
Estimated cost \$	32,500.00	
Owner's share	7,863.00	
Annual frontage tax		
per foot	.89	

The current information is:

Length	1300.00	Feet
Taxable frontage	2186.97	Feet
Actual frontage	2414.41	
Estimated cost	\$32,500.00	
Owner's share	\$ 8,692.00	
Annual frontage tax	integration and the particular temperature. The first of the control of the contr	Markined Gunta
per foot	\$.89	

The differences are underlined.

RECOMMENDATION:

THAT the Cost Report be received.